COMMUNITY FORUM

Serving the Wards of Brierley Hill/ Brockmoor & Pensnett

Tuesday 25th March, 2014 at 6.30pm at The Brockmoor Community Centre, Pensnett Road, Brockmoor, Brierley Hill, West Midlands. DY5 3YH

The Community Forum is a new way for people to play a part in important issues affecting the local area. Please come along if there is something you want to raise with us. Contact information for your Local Councillors is printed on the back of this agenda.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Introductions by the Chair
- 3. Listening to you - Questions and comments from local residents
- 4. Working with you - Topics raised by Local Councillors
- 5. Community Forum Funding Councillors to make a recommendation based on a report of the Lead Officer

6. Date, Time and Venue of Next Meeting

- To receive the draft dates of Community Forum meetings for the 2014/15 municipal year (subject to Council approval in June)

Action notes from previous meetings can be viewed at: http://cmis.dudley.gov.uk/cmis5/

You can find more information about Community Forums on our website <u>www.dudley.gov.uk</u> E-mail: dudleycouncilplus@dudley.gov.uk Tel: 0300 555 2345



Brierley Hill/Brockmoor & Pensnett Community Forum

Your Ward Councillors

The contact information for your local Councillors is shown below. Please take the opportunity to come along to your local Community Forum and let us know about the issues that matter in your local area.

Brierley Hill



Councillor Rachel Harris Tel:- 01902 490139 E-mail:-<u>cllr.rachel.harris@dudley.gov.uk</u>



Councillor Zafar Islam Tel:- 01384 256599 07712 189767 E-mail:-<u>cllr.zafar.islam@dudley.gov.uk</u>



Councillor Margaret Wilson Tel:- 01384 346648 E-mail:-<u>cllr.margaret.wilson@dudley.gov.uk</u>

Brockmoor & Pensnett



Councillor Judy Foster Tel:- 0121 602 8165 07525 154493 E-mail:-<u>cllr.judy.foster@dudley.gov.uk</u>



Councillor Karen Jordan Tel:- 01384 270881 E-mail:-<u>cllr.karen.jordan@dudley.gov.uk</u>



Councillor John Martin Tel:- 07776196900 E-mail:-<u>cllr.john.martin@dudley.gov.uk</u>